SPRING - LOADED
CONNECTORS
30
WWW.PRECIDIP.COM	 TEL +41 32 421 04 00	 SALES@PRECIDIP.COM
Due to technical progress, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice.
Quick Selector Chart
Spring-loaded connectors and Pad connectors
Grid	 1.25 mm	 2 mm	 2.54 mm

Coplanarit y
SMD terminations	 Max. 0.1 mm (measured on 25 mm long connectors)
ordering information ROHS COMPLIANT PARTS
plating code	 barrel	 piston
S1	 0.25 µm gold	 0.5 µm gold
Low resistance modular connectors with spring-loaded contacts (SLC), surface mount. Contacts with improved shaped piston design.
See page 178 for plating specs.
NNN number of poles. Replace NNN with the requested number of poles,
e.g. 813-S1-NNN-30-014101 for a double row version with 16 pins
becomes 813-S1-016-30-014101.
811-S1-NNN-30-XXX101
Surface mount SLC connector, low profile, single row
Availabilit y from	 2 to 10 contacts
	 (standard number of contacts: 10)
813-S1-NNN-30-XXX101
Surface mount SLC connector, low profile, double row
Availabilit y from	 4 to 20 contacts
	 (standard number of contacts: 20)
See
page 31
T & R Packaging
See
page 31
T & R Packaging
Available connector heights
initial height a (mm)	 plastic body height b (mm)	 XXX   code
6	 4	 014
6.5	 4	 015
7	 4	 016
7.5	 4	 017
811-SS-NNN-30-XXX101
Surface mount SLC connector, low profile, single row, with 2 positioning pins
Availabilit y from	 2 to 10 contacts
	 (standard number of contacts: 10)
813-SS-NNN-30-XXX101
Surface mount SLC connector, double row, with 4 positioning pins
Availabilit y from	 4 to 20 contacts
	 (standard number of contacts: 20)
technical specifications (for general specs, see page 31)
Insulator	 Black glass filled polyester PCT-GF30-FR
Flammabilit y	 UL 94V-O
Piston and barrel	 Brass CuZn36Pb3 (C36000)
Spring	 Stainless steel X12 CrNi177, DIN 17224
Ma x. stroke	 1.4 mm (1.15 mm for 811/813-...-021101)
Forces	 0.25 N initial	 0.6 N at 1/2 stroke
Mechanical life	 100'000 cycles
operating current	 Max. 3.5 A
Contact resistance	 15 mΩ (static measurement, halfway position)
Coplanarit y
SMD terminations	 Max. 0.1 mm (measured on 25 mm long connectors)
ordering information ROHS COMPLIANT PARTS
plating code	 barrel	 piston
SS	 0.5 µm gold	 0.5 µm gold
Basic modular connectors with spring-loaded contacts (SLC), surface mount with positioning pins. Contacts with hollow piston design for low profile.
See page 178 for plating specs.
NNN number of poles. Replace NNN with the requested number of poles,
e.g. 813-SS-NNN-30-021101 for a double row version with 16 pins
becomes 813-SS-016-30-021101.
WWW.PRECIDIP.COM	TEL  +41 32 421 04 00	SALES @PRECIDIP.COM
Spring-loaded connectors
2.54 mm grid / Single row / double row / Surface mount
37